

Tijaria Polypipes Limited



Date: 13TH September, 2025
To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 533629

To,
Listing Compliances,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400051
Company Symbol: TIJARIA

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of copies of Newspaper Advertisement in respect to publication of Financial Results for the quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2025

Please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper Advertisement published in Business Remedies (Edition-Hindi) and in Financial Express (Edition-English) with regard to Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2025

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Tijaria Polypipes Limited

Praveen Jain Tijaria
(Whole Time Director)
DIN: 00115002

Enclosed:

1. Copy of Hindi Advertisement
2. Copy of English Advertisement

PIPING SOLUTIONS

Correspondence Office:
A-130 (H), Road No. 9-D, Vishwakarma Industrial Area
Jaipur-302013 (Raj.) India
Tel : 0141-2333722
E-mail: info@tijaria-pipes.com

Regd. Office / Works:
SP-1-2316, RIICO Industrial Area
Ramchandrapura, Sitapura Extn.
Jaipur-302022 (Raj.) India.
CIN - L25209RJ2006PLC022828

TIJARIA TIJARIA POLYPIPES LIMITED

REGD. OFF: SP-1-2316, RIICO Industrial Area, Ramchandrapura, Sitapura Ext. Jaipur-302022

CIN: L25209RJ2006PLC022828, EMAIL: INVESTORS@TIJAIRA-PIPES.COM

(Rs. In lakhs except the Point No. 7)

Extract of Un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025

Particulars	Three Months Ended Un-audited			Six Months Ended Un-audited		Year ended Audited
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
Total Income from operations and others	10.06	2.14	4.50	12.20	17.87	29.78
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(39.60)	(26.62)	(92.71)	(66.22)	(154.32)	(230.46)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(39.60)	(26.62)	(93.06)	(66.22)	(154.67)	(543.01)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(39.60)	(26.62)	(93.06)	(66.22)	(154.67)	(543.01)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(39.60)	(26.62)	(93.06)	(66.22)	(154.67)	(543.01)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2862.66	2862.66	2862.66	2862.66	2862.66	2862.66
Earnings Per share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised)	(0.14)	(0.09)	(0.33)	(0.23)	(0.54)	(1.90)
Diluted	(0.14)	(0.09)	(0.33)	(0.23)	(0.54)	(1.90)

Notes:

1. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025. 2. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary. 3. Provisions for Income Tax, Deferred tax if any, shall be recognised at year end/quarter four. 4. Operating Segments: The Company primarily operates in two segments i.e. Pipes & Textiles. The products considered for each operating segments are: 1) Pipes includes HDPE, PVC pipe, irrigation system; 2) Textile includes Mink Blankets, Mask 5.full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tijaria-pipes.com

For and on behalf of the Directors

SD/-

Parveen Jain Tijaria
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 00115002)Place: Jaipur
Date: 12.11.2025DSP
FINANCE

DSP Finance Private Limited

(Formerly known as DSP Investment Managers Private Limited)

(CIN: U64920MH1996PTC099483)

Registered Office: 11th Floor, Mafatal Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

Tel. No.: +91 22 4176 5522 Email: compliance@dspfin.com Website: www.dspfin.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the DSP Finance Private Limited (Formerly known as DSP Investment Managers Private Limited) ("Company") at its meeting held on November 11, 2025 has approved the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The aforementioned financial result along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at https://dspfin.com/assets/policies/financials/Financial_Results_Sept-30-2025.pdf

The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



Scan the QR code to view the financial result

Date: November 11, 2025
Place: Mumbai

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

DSP Finance Private Limited

(Formerly known as

DSP Investment Managers Private Limited)

Sd/-

Jayesh Jayantilal Mehta

Whole-Time Director & Chief Executive Officer

DIN - 00030636

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



BCC FUBA INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L51395HP1985PLC012209

Regd. Office : 4 K.M., Swarghat Road, Nalagarh-174101, Distt. Solan (H.P.)

Tel : 011-49287223 , Website : www.bccfuba.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 (Figures in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2025 Unaudited	June 30, 2025 Unaudited	September 30, 2024 Unaudited	September 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	1,703.48	1,552.08	1,139.02	3,255.56	4,730.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Income Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	205.10	188.54	112.45	393.64	522.79
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before Income Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	205.10	188.54	112.45	393.64	522.79
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Income Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	144.83	131.87	91.58	276.70	373.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	144.83	131.87	91.58	276.70	368.85
6	Paid Up Equity	1,531.01	1,531.01	1,531.01	1,531.01	1,531.01
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/each) (For Continuing and Discontinued Operations)					
i) Basic		0.95	0.86	0.60	1.81	2.41
ii) Diluted		0.95	0.86	0.60	1.81	2.41

NOTES :

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/bcc-fuba-india-ltd/bccfuba/517246/corp-announcements/> and on the Company's website <https://www.bccfuba.com/investors/FinancialReports>.
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the standalone financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended on September 30, 2025.
- The financial results and Statements has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Abhinav Bhardwaj

Director

Din No: 06785065

Place: New Delhi
Dated November 12, 2025

JAY USHIN LIMITED

Registered Office : GI-48, G.T. Karnal Road, Industrial Area Delhi- 110033

CIN : L52110DL1986PLC025118, Website : www.jpimgroup.co.in

E-mail : julinvestors@jushinindia.com Tel : 91(124)-4623400

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

(Rupees in Lacs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	24,227.32	21,413.29	21,202.09	45,640.61	85,519.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	497.94	527.22	413.87	1,025.16	1,731.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	497.94	527.22	413.87	1,025.16	1,731.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	349.01	457.90	339.46	806.91	1,225.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	333.84	455.12	335.34	788.96	1,188.46
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share Rs. 10/-Each)	386.45	386.45	386.45	386.45	386.45
7	Other equity (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)			12,409.34		11,620.38
8	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic and Diluted		9.03	11.85	8.78	20.88	31.72

NOTES:-The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.jpimgroup.co.in



For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Jay Ushin Limited

Sd/-

Ashwani Minda

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN : 00049966

Place: Gurugram
Date : November 12, 2025

OSCAR GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 1/22, SECOND FLOOR, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002.

TEL:9810337978, E-mail : oscar@oscar-global.com, Website : www.oscar-global.net

CIN NO.L51909DL1990PLC041701

Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025

S. NO	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30/09/2025 Un-audited	30/09/2025 Un-audited	30.09.2024 Un-audited
1.	Total income from operations	3.24	7.89	3.43
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.34)	(6.43)	(1.52)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.34)	(6.43)	(1.52)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.34)	(6.43)	(1.52)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (loss) (after tax)]	(3.34)	(6.43)	(1.52)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	329.18	329.18	329.18
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised): a) Basic (Rs.) b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.10) (0.10)	(0.20) (0.20)	(0.05) (0.05)

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on 12.11.2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and other Disclosures Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.oscar-global.net)

Place : Noida

Date : 12.11.2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

OSCAR GLOBAL LIMITED

SD/-

(KARAN KANIKIA VERMA)

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN 08034343



Universal Sampo

General Insurance

Suraksha, Hamesha Aapke Saath



Universal Sampo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

IRDAI Registration No.134 and Date of Registration with the IRDAI November 16, 2007 | CIN No. U66010MH2007PLC166770

Registered & Corporate Office : 8th Floor and 9th Floor (South Side), Commerz, International Business park, Oberoi Garden City, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon East, Mumbai- 400063 • Website : www.universalsampo.com.

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025

(Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations)

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Premium Income (Gross) (Refer note c)	1,529	1,577	5,093
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	90	109	251
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	90	109	251
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	67	83	190
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NA	NA	NA
6	Equity Share Capital	368	368	368
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,209	1,024	1,095
8	Securities Premium Account	168	168	168
9	Net worth	1,745	1,560	1,631
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	265	150	150
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.15	0.10	0.09
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic:	1.83	2.25	5.16
	Diluted:	1.83	2.25	5.16
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	2	-	2
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	16.81	40.73	25.77
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	16.81	40.73	25.77

Notes:

- This format is modified to reflect the terminology used in the Insurance Act IRDAI Regulations.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company's website <https://www.universalsampo.com>.
- Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of GST.
- Line Item No. 5 would be disclosed when Ind AS became applicable to Insurance companies.
- Net Profit/(Loss) before tax for the period is Profit/(Loss) before tax as appearing in Profit and Loss Account (Shareholders' account).
- Reserves are excluding Revaluation reserve and fair value change account.
- The Company has issued and allotted 15,000 Unsecured, rated, listed, redeemable, fully paid up, non-cumulative, subordinated, Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) in the nature of 'Subordinated Debt' in accordance with IRDAI (Registration, Capital Structure, Transfer of Shares and Amalgamation of Insurers) Regulations, 2024, the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible Securities) Regulations, 2021, as amended, of face value of ₹1 lakh (each at par) aggregating to ₹150 Crores through private placement on July 25, 2024.
- The Company has issued and allotted 11,500 Unsecured, rated, listed, redeemable, fully paid up, non-cumulative, subordinated, Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) in the nature of 'Subordinated Debt' in accordance with IRDAI (Registration, Capital Structure, Transfer of Shares and Amalgamation of Insurers) Regulations, 2024, the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible Securities) Regulations, 2021, as amended, of face value of ₹1 lakh (each at par) aggregating to ₹115 Crores through private placement on July 24, 2025.
- Debt-equity ratio is calculated as Total borrowings divided by Net worth.
- Debt service coverage ratio is calculated as Profit before interest and tax divided by interest expense together with principal repayments of long term debt during the period.
- Interest service coverage ratio is calculated as Profit before interest and tax divided by interest expense.

Place : Mumbai

Date: November 11, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Sharad Mathur

Managing Director & CEO

DIN No: 08754740



LYKA LABS LIMITED

Registered Office : 4801 / B & 4802 / A, G.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Ankleshwar- 393002.

CIN: L24230GJ1976PLC008738 • Website : www.lykalabs.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (₹ in lakhs except per Share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30th September, 2025	Quarter ended 30th June, 2025	Quarter ended 30th September, 2024	Half Year ended 30th September, 2025	Half Year ended 30th September, 2024	Year ended 31st March, 2025	Quarter ended 30th September, 2025	Quarter ended 30th June, 2025	Quarter ended 30th September, 2024	Half Year ended 30th September, 2025	Half Year ended 30th September, 2024	Year ended 31st March, 2025
		(Unaudited)			(Audited)			(Unaudited)			(Audited)		
		(₹ in lakhs except per share data)											
1	Total Income from Operations	3,418.51	2,984.31	4,128.45	6,402.82	7,200.87	13,704.09	3,775.40	3,365.63	4,118.17	7,141.03	7,185.45	14,072.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(479.67)	117.09	326.82	(362.58)	561.38	1,147.47	(438.49)	135.17	267.25	(303.31)	453.48	1,112.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(479.67)	117.09	326.82	(362.58)	561.38	1,147.47	(438.49)	135.17	267.25	(303.31)	453.48	1,112.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(362.68)	81.42	247.29	(281.27)	422.24	822.72	(321.44)	99.62	191.13	(221.81)	320.07	793.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(362.68)	81.42	247.29	(281.27)	422.24	840.94	(321.44)	99.62	193.22	(221.81)	321.80	811.41
6	Equity Share Capital	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,309.00	3,569.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9,925.09						6,786.02
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	(1.02)	0.22	0.69	(0.79)	1.17	2.28	(0.94)	0.25	0.58	(0.68)	0.98	2.22
	2. Diluted:	(1.02)	0.22	0.69	(0.79)	1.17	2.28	(0.94)	0.25	0.58	(0.68)	0.98	2.22